GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4073
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2002

SMALL SAVING SCHEME
JAIBHAN SINGH PAWAIYA;SHVRAJ SINGH CHOUHAN

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State have set any target for the deposits made under the small Saving Schemes, during the current financial year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRIANANT GANGARAM GEETE):

(@) and (b) The net collection under small savings schemes, including public Provident Fund, is estimated at Rs. 40,000 crore during the current financial year. Data on State-wise targets is not centrally maintained.
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